9919302
PART #
PN 99193029919302
2005 DEEP SNOW
SERVICE MANUAL
TRAIL RMK
600 RMK
700 RMK

GENERAL INFORMATION
2.1
2005 MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
EXAMPLE: S05NB4BS
S 05 N B 4 B S #
Identifier
(1st Digit)
ModelYear
(2nd/3rd Dig-
it)
Model Line
(4th Digit)
Model Type
(5th Digit)
Engine Size
(cc)
(6th Digit)
Engine modifier
(6th/7th Digit)
VIN
Identifier
(8th Digit)
Option
Identifier
(9th
Digit)
S=Snow 05=2005 M=Fusion A=50th Anniv Spe-
cial
0=0--99cc 1A=121 F/C OHV 4 cycle Fuji E=Europe unit
N=Edge B=Basic or Stan-
dard
1=100--199 3A=340 F/C Piston Port S=Standard
Production
Unit
P=IQ RMK D=Classic 2=200--299cc 4B=488 L/C Piston Port
S=Gen II E=M--10 Perfor-
mance
3=300--399cc 4C=440 EV L/C Case Reed (Dom)
W=Mini Indy J=136 RMK 4=400--499cc 5B=544 F/C Cylinder Reed
K=144 RMK 5=500--599cc 5C=500 EFV L/C Case Reed 2 Cyl
(Dom)
L=151 RMK 6=600--600cc 6E=600 EV L/C Case Reed 2 Cyl
(Dom)
M=159 RMK 7=700--799cc 7C=700 EV L/C Case Reed 2 Cyl
(Dom)
N=166 RMK 8=800--899cc 7D=780 4--stroke EFI 2 Cyl (Dom)
P=Performance 9=900+cc 8C=800 EV L/C Case Reed 2 Cyl
(Dom)
S=Switchback 8D=866 EV SDI Case Reed
T=Touring
U=Utility
X=Racer/Pro X
MODEL NO.
V.I.N. NO.
MFD. DATE:
THIS VEHICLE CONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE
U.S. FEDERAL AND STATE REQUIREMENTS AND
CANADA MOTOR VEHICLE SAFETY STANDARDS
IN EFFECT ON THE DATE OF MANUFACTURE.
MADE IN U.S.A.
7072133
Mfd. by Polaris Industries Inc.. in Roseau, MN under one or
more of the following patents:
U.S. Patents
3,605,511 3,613,810 5,050,559
3,580,647 3,867,991 5,048,503
3,483,766 4,793,950 5,056,482
3,533,662 5,038,881 5,099,813
3,545,821 5,172,675 5,074,271
3,605,510 5,090,386 5,191,531
3,525,412 5,050,564 3,613,811
PATENT NOTICE
Patented Canada

Check
Digit
Vehicle Identification Number / Model Number Key
Body Style Type Engine Size Engine Modifier Series
L=Lite B=Base Model 1=100-199 cc’s A=Fan S=Domestic
N=Edge D=Deluxe 2=200-299 cc’s B=Liquid Twin U=Europe
S=Gen II P=Performance 3=300-399 cc’s C=Case Reed Twin
W=Mini R=RMK 4=400-499 cc’s D=Liquid Triple
S=SKS 5=500-599 cc’s E=Case Reed Triple
T=Touring 6=600-699 cc’s
U=Utility 7=700-799 cc’s
X=Racer 8=800-899 cc’s
GENERAL INFORMATION
2.3
PUBLICATION PART NUMBERS
Model Model No. Owner’s Manual Owners Manual
Supplement
Parts
Manual
Microfiche
Trail RMK S05NJ5BS(A) 9919706 9919097 9919276 9919277
600 RMK S05NK6ES(A) 9919706 9919098 9919278 9919279
700 RMK S05N(K,L)7CS(A) 9919706 9919381 9919278 9919279
800 RMK S05N(M,K,L)8CS(A,B) 9919706
9919383 (144)
9919384 (151)
9919385 (159)
9919278 9919279
900 RMK S05P(L,M)8DS(A,B,C,D) 9919077
9919104 (151)
9919105 (159)
9919106 (166)
9919292 9919293
600 Switchback S05NS6ES(A) 9919076 9919095 9919280 9919281
800 Switchback S05NSCS(A) 9919076 9919095 9919280 9919281
SERVICE MANUALS
Service Manuals 2004
2000--2005
120 XC SP / PRO X
9919307
Trail Sport
500 Indy, Supersport
9919300
Touring
340 Edge Touring, Trail Touring (Deluxe), Widetrak LX, 600 Edge Touring (50th), 800 Edge Touring
9919304
Frontier
Frontier Touring
9919305
Classic
340 Classic, 500 Classic, 550 Classic, 600 Classic, 800 Classic
9919301
Deep Snow
Trail RMK, 600/700/800 RMK, 600/800 Switchbackt, 900 RMK
9919302
Performance
500/600/700/800 XC SP, 900 Fusion
9919303
2005 Specification Handbook 9919311
2005 Snowmobile Wallcharts 9919309
Track Poster 9918459
Flat Rate Manual 9919308
Snowmobile Care and Adjusting for the Perfect Ride (DVD) (2004) 9918923
Snowmobile Care and Adjusting for the Perfect Ride (VHS) (2004) 9918908
2005 Snowmobile Quick Start Guide (DVD) (2005) 9919129
GENERAL INFORMATION
2.4
GENERAL SERVICE PRECAUTIONS
In order to perform service work efficiently and to prevent costly errors, the technician should read the text in this manual,
thoroughly familiarizing him/herself with procedures before beginning. Photographs and illustrations have been included with the